Game Information

San Diego Chargers
St. Louis Rams

Scoring Summary

First Quarter

Rams

Drive: 8 Plays, 30 Yards, 2:39
Rams

Drive: 5 Plays, 80 Yards, 2:31
Second Quarter

Rams

Drive: 17 Plays, 67 Yards, 7:58
Chargers

Drive: 8 Plays, 53 Yards, 1:16
Third Quarter

Chargers

Drive: 11 Plays, 68 Yards, 5:48
Fourth Quarter

Rams

Drive: 8 Plays, 32 Yards, 4:15
Chargers

Drive: 5 Plays, 76 Yards, 0:40

Team Stats

First Downs
Rushing

Passing

Penalty

3rd Down Efficiency
4th Down Efficiency
Red-Zone Efficiency
Goal-To-Go Efficiency
Total Net Yards
Total Plays
Yards/Play

Net Rushing Yards
Rushes
Yards/Carry
Rushing TDs

Net Passing Yards
Comp-Att-Int
Yards/Attempt
Passing TDs

O -

SD
FG

TD

SD
TD

FG

SD
TD
10
SD
FG
10
TD
17

San Diego Chargers
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15

1

4-12,33 %
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St. Louis Rams

20

7

11

2

7-17,41 %
0-0, - %
1-2, 50 %
1-1, 100 %
300

69

4.3

117

35

3.3

1

183
18-31-0
54
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3 4 Final
7 7 17
0 3 20

Josh Brown 39 yd FG

Danario Alexander 38 yd pass from Sam Bradford (Josh Brown kick)

Steven Jackson 7 yd run (Josh Brown kick)

Nate Kaeding 41 yd FG

Mike Tolbert 1 yd run (Nate Kaeding kick)

Josh Brown 48 yd FG

Buster Davis 5 yd pass from Philip Rivers (Nate Kaeding kick)



Sack-Yds

Return Yards

Punt Returns-Yards
Punt Return TDs
Kick Returns-Yards
Kick Return TDs

Int Returns-Yards
Int Return TDs
Punts Average
Penalties - Yards
Fumbles Lost
Own-Recover-Yards
Own-Recover TDs
Opp-Recover-Yards
Opp-Recover TDs
Field Goals

Extra Points

Two Point Conversions

Safeties
Time of Posession

San Diego Chargers Player Statistics

Passing
P. Rivers

St. Louis Rams Player Statistics

Passing

S. Bradford
Rushing

R. Mathews
D. Sproles
M. Tolbert
J. Hester

Rushing

S. Jackson
S. Bradford
Receiving
P. Crayton
D. Sproles
B. Davis

M. Floyd

R. Mathews
A. Gates

J. Hester
R. Goodman

7-41

128

2-13

0

5-115

0

0-0

0

6-59.5
6-31

0-0

0-0

0

0-0

0

1-2, 50 %
2-2,100 %
0-0,-%
0

26:37

Cmp
22

Cmp
18
Carries
12

1

3

1

Carries
29

6
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3-15

141

4-72

0

3-69

0

1-0

0

6-41.2
6-35

1-0

1-0

0

0-0

0

2-2,100 %
2-2,100 %
0-0, - %

0

33:23

Att
37

Att
31
Yds
64

Yds
109

Yds
117
48
39
15
12
12

Yds
249

Yds
198
TDs

o -~ 0

TDs

TDs

[oNelNelNoeNol el

TDs

TDs

Int

Int



R. McMichael

Receiving

D. Alexander
B. Bajema
B. Gibson

M. Gilyard

D. Amendola
D. Fells

M. Hoomanawanui
M. Karney
S. Jackson
K. Darby
Kicking

N. Kaeding

Kicking
J. Brown
Fumbles

Fumbles
Jason Brown
Fumbles Recovered

Fumbles Recovered
Sam Bradford
Defense

. Weddle

. Cooper

. Oliver

. Garay

. Cason

. Strickland
. Burnett
Castillo

. Johnson

. Applewhite
. Barnes

C. Thomas
R. Goodman
J. Hester

J. Cesaire

S. Phillips

M. Tolbert

T. Carter

R. McMichael
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Sack-Yds
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0-0
0-0
1-6
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K. Wilson 0 0 0-0 0

Defense TK Asst Sack-Yds PD

B. Fletcher 7 0 0-0 0

R. Bartell 5 1 0-0 0

J. Laurinaitis 5 0 0-0 0

O. Atogwe 5 0 0-0 1

L. Grant 4 1 2-16 0

J. Butler 4 0 0-0 0

J. Hall 3 0 2-5 0

C. Long 2 0 2-16 0

N. Diggs 2 0 0-0 0

J. Murphy 1 0 0-0 1

C. Dahl 2 0 0-0 0

G. Gibson 2 0 0-0 0

F. Robbins 1 1 1-4 1

C. Ah You 1 0 0-0 0

K. Darby 0 0 0-0 0

K. Toston 0 0 0-0 0

D. Fells 0 0 0-0 0

B. Kehl 0 0 0-0 0

B. Miller 0 0 0-0 0

J. King 0 0 0-0 1

Interceptions Int Yds

Interceptions Int Yds

O. Atogwe 1 0

Punt Returns Ret Yds

D. Sproles 2 13

Punt Returns Ret Yds

D. Amendola 4 72

Kick Returns Ret Yds

D. Sproles 5 115

Kick Returns Ret Yds

D. Amendola 2 46

M. Gilyard 1 23

Punting Punts Blocks Yds Avg in20
M. Scifres 6 0 357 59.5 0
Punting Punts Blocks Yds Avg in20
D. Jones 6 0 247 41.2 1
Misc

Officials: Scott Green, Bruce Stritesky, Tom Stabile, Tom Barnes, Dyrol Prioleau, Larry Rose, Scott Helverson, Carl Madsen



Attendance: 52,472
Time of Game: 3:2



